Terms & Conditions

- 1. By enrolling and participating in the event, you are deemed to have read and agreed to the following Terms and Conditions. Participation in the event is subject to The Hong Kong Jockey Club's rules, Bye-laws and the membership privileges of the respective membership category.
- 2. Reservation and seating will be allotted on a first-come, first-served basis.
- 3. Participants must be aged 18 or above.
- 4. Enrolment is only open to selected Members and non-transferable.
- 5. Members successfully enrolled in the event will receive a confirmation email with the event details after registration.
- 6. If the event is full, the enrolment will be put on a waiting list on a first-come, first-served basis according to the time of enrolment.
- 7. The Hong Kong Jockey Club may use images and videos of you and your guests taken during the event for promotional and/or record purposes. Such use includes the display, distributions, publications, transmissions or otherwise use of photographs, images and videos taken for use in materials that include, but may not be limited to, printed materials such as The Hong Kong Jockey Club's Members monthly magazine badges, Brochures, Newsletters, Videos and digital images used in The Hong Kong Jockey Club's Website and Social Media Pages, such as Facebook and for promotion of The Hong Kong Jockey Club's future events.
- 8. Please inform The Hong Kong Jockey Club of any food allergies at least five working days prior to the event. The Hong Kong Jockey Club will not be responsible for any symptoms or conditions that may develop caused by an allergic reaction to any food or drinks served and consumed.
- 9. The cancellation deadline is 3pm four days before event date. Cancellation charged equal to \$300 per person will be applied if Member cancel after the deadline or no show.
- 10. The event will not take place if Tropical Cyclone Warning Signal No. 8 or higher, or Black Rainstorm Warning is hoisted or is in force three hours prior to the event.
- 11. You are deemed to have read, understood and accepted The Hong Kong Jockey Club's Privacy Policy Statement available at http://www.hkjc.com/english/corporate/corp_privacy.asp.
- 12. The Club retains the sole and all rights to make any decision relating to any activity and its content (including but not limited to venue, date or time, performance or other activities, entry requirements, gift, discount or other offerings), and may cancel, postpone or modify the content of any activity or amend the relevant terms and conditions, at any time without notice, and without liability for refund, compensation or otherwise.

13.	In case of any dispute, the decision by The Hong Kong Jockey Club shall be final. In the event of any discrepancy between the English and Chinese versions of these Terms and Conditions, the English version shall prevail.